

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.1832 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	05.11.2024	<u>NV, J</u> Heard the learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondents. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner submits that even after filing the contempt case in the month of March, 2024, so far, the respondents neither implemented the order of this Court nor explained the reasons for non-compliance of the order of this Court. On the other hand, learned counsel for the respondents submits that the respondents filed Writ Appeal assailing the order impugned in the contempt case and the same was heard and reserved for orders and requested to defer the hearing till disposal of the Writ Appeal. But, the learned Senior counsel took objection and submitted that the respondents are not taking steps for the disposal of the Writ Appeal or implementation of the orders and requested for hearing. It is observed that the present Contempt Case is filed after filing of the Writ Appeal. Further the Writ Appeal is heard and reserved for orders. Hence, it is not proper on the part of this Court to	

		proceed with the contempt case. In view of the foresaid reasons, the contempt case is adjourned to 11.12.2024. <u>NV, J</u> <i>TPS</i>	
--	--	---	--

