

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.1832 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10	11.12.2024	<u>NV, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents. Even after providing sufficient opportunity on number of occasions for filing counter affidavit, so far, Respondent Nos.2, 5 to 8 did not file their counter affidavits. Therefore, Respondent Nos.2, 5 to 8 are directed to file their respective counter affidavits on or before 09.01.2024. In the absence of filing counter affidavits before this Court on the next date of hearing, Respondent Nos.2, 5 to 8 shall appear before this Court and explain the reasons for failure to file counter affidavits, despite providing sufficient opportunity. Post on 09.01.2024. <u>NV, J</u> SP	